502918937 08/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2965535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMAR S. GANDHI	08/05/2005
JANE T. KIM	08/08/2005
JOHN H. LUEDERS	08/08/2005
SEAN O. LYNDERSAY	08/10/2005
WARREN G. STEVENS	08/09/2005
WAYNE WY CHOI	08/05/2005
WILLIAM GOULD	08/05/2005
BRUCE A. MORGAN	07/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12234403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5097557262

Email: danielle@wolfe-sbmc.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC
Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 313645.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM J. BREEN, III

SIGNATURE: /William J. Breen, III, Reg. No. 45,313/

502918937 REEL: 033448 FRAME: 0850

PATENT

DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=313645.02#page1.tif
source=313645.02#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033448 FRAME: 0851

MS Docket No. 313645.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2604US)

PALENI AS	SIUNMEN!
I/WE, Amar S. Gandhi, Jane T K	im, John H Lueders, Sean O. Lyndersay,
Warren G Stevens, Wayne Choi, William Gould	
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclo	sed and/or claimed in a patent application
entitled "Finding and Consuming Web Subscri	
which:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
	e associated with customer number
	renthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/158,911,
	ICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
	d was given U.S. Serlal No. 11/158,911;
is filed concurrently herewi	
•	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er	stitled to, and is desirous of acquiring the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	In the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derive	
applications, In and for the United States, its	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	territories, and an ioneigh countries
	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	INEC).
• •	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI	ON (and APPLICATION DEPLYATIVES) for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and ,	
and ported ing the to the 7th Electron (and 7	AFFECATION DERIVATIVES).
8/5/2005	(b)
DATE	Amar 5. Gandhi
8/8/05	and .
DATE	Jane T Kim/
8/8/2005	Total
DATE	John H Lueders
c//c	4
8/10/05	1 mg
DATE	Sean O. Lyndersay

Lug	0) / c	5
	J	7	

DATE

8/5/05

DATE

<u>8/5/2005</u>

DATE

7/29/05

DATE

MS Docket No. 313645.01 (OC Docket No. M\$) -2604US)

Warren G Steven

Wayne WY Chol

William Goyle

Bruce A Morgan